investments held by the company itself and by third parties.

Risk Capital required for the Market Risks as calculated by using the Internal Capital Model

Values in EUR thousands 2021 2020
Market risk 47,204  37,989

HDI Global Specialty expanded its business volume last year and the market risk increased ac-
cordingly.

To ensure that the value of our investments is maintained, we continuously monitor compliance
with an overarching early warning system. This system defines clear limits and thresholds as well
as escalation paths for the market value fluctuations and realisation results from the investments
that have accumulated since the beginning of the year. These are clearly described in line with
our risk appetite.

http://sapdm.hr-applprep.de/

39

HDI Global Specialty SE | Solvency and Financial Condition Report (SFCR)

In addition, we conduct stress tests. Here, the loss potentials are simulated on the market values
and on the basis of extreme events that have already occurred or fictitious events.

Scenarios of the fair value development of the major capital investment classes

Values in EUR thousands Scenario Inventory change on fair value basis
  2021 2020
Fixed-income securities Increase in yields +50 basis points -6,744 -4,122

Increase in yields +100 basis points -13,328 -8,110
Decline in yields -50 basis points 6,905 4,252
Decline in yields -100 basis points 13,993 8,628

The scenarios illustrate HDI Global Specialty's low-risk investment mix, but also the increase in
the investment portfolio.

In addition to the various stress tests, which estimate the loss potential under extreme market
conditions, other key risk management measures include sensitivity and duration analyses and
our asset liability management (ALM). In addition, duration bands are installed within which the
portfolio is positioned according to market expectations. The portfolio of fixed-interest securities
is exposed to interest rate risk. Falling market yields lead to increases in market value and rising